

Journal of Studies in Dynamics and Change

International quarterly peer-reviewed journal (online)

Vol:1 Issue:7

November 2014

Articles in this Issue

- India-Africa Trade: Current Trends and Policy (*Pages: 268-279*)
- Attractiveness and Territorial Promotion in the MENA Region in Regards with FDI: Toward a New Governance of Public Policies? (*Pages: 280-294*)
- R&D Intensity and Market Valuation of Firm: A Study of R&D Incurring Manufacturing Firms in India (*Pages: 295-307*)

Editorial Team

Dr. Ranju Hasini Sahoo (Editor-in-Chief) Dr. Hab Lidia Guzy (Associate Editor) Dr. Laxman Kumar Behera (Associate Editor) Dr. Santosh Kumar Mohapatra (Associate Editor) Dr. Siba Sankar Mohanty (Managing Editor) Dr. Pritish Kumar Sahu (Associate Editor) Dr. Priyadarshi Dash (Associate Editor) Dr. Sampat C. Kale (Associate Editor) Deepak L. Xavier (Associate Editor) Dr. Swati Sucharita Nanda (Associate Editor) **Bahman Hares Takwin** (Associate Editor) Dr. Bhabani Shankar Nayak (Associate Editor) Dr. Mohammad Mahdi Radan (Associate Editor) Soumya Arora (Associate Editor) Annie Rath (Assistant Managing Editor) Subhrajit Rath (Editorial Assistance) Sanskriti Bisht (Editorial Assistance) Sucheta Satapathy (Editorial Assistance)

The journal is indexed with Index Copernicus International, EconPapers, IDEAS, zenodo, OpenAIRE, ADVANCED SCIENCE INDEX, CiteFactor

Journal of Studies in Dynamics and Change (JSDC) Published by VOICE Foundation

Author Guidelines

The contributions received for the journal can be of the following types: Articles and Research Papers (4000-9000 words) Brief Communications (1000-1500 words) Perspectives (1500-3000 words) Book Reviews (1000-2500 words) Hypotheses and Research Ideas (750-2500 words) Research Abstracts (Upto 1000 Words) Case Stories (Upto 5000 words) Announcements (100-500 words)

Online Submission process

One may submit an article only after registering on the website.

The Peer Review Process

Each manuscript will be screened for its relevance and formatting compatibility with the broad guidelines of the journal. All manuscripts with evidences of plagiarism and excessive referencing will be rejected. All selected manuscripts will be forwarded to anonymous referees/reviewers (experts in the field covered in the manuscript) for review. The research paper shall be published subject to recommendation of at least two of the three referees. The referees may also suggest modifications/amendments if required. As a general principle, the reviewers will not ask the authors to change their political viewpoints. However, a reviewer may ask the authors to modify their arguments and theoretical underpinnings. The reviewers may also ask for more clarifications and inclusion of more explanations apart from suggestions on the format of the submissions. The review process may take up to maximum three months. The journal shall publish the article/papers of the authors completing the formalities in due time mentioned in the selection letter. The rejected papers shall not be returned.

Journal of Studies in Dynamics and Change (JSDC); ISSN 2348-7038, established in May 2014 is an international online peer reviewed multidisciplinary journal covering disciplines such as Anthropology, Area Studies, Art and Culture, **Business, Economics, Finance** and Commerce, Geography, Geology, International Relations, Literature and Society. Media and Communication, Politics, Psychology, Sociology, Studies in Natural Sciences and medical research as long as these studies are linked to human welfare in a direct way (viz. We are not very much interested in laboratory research on cancer; but we are certainly interested in health policies and their impact on people affected with cancer).

For more details about the journal, please visit: https://www.jsdconline.com/ For author guidelines, please visit : https://jsdconline.com/journal/jsdc/index.php/home/about/submissions

JSDC reserves the right to make amendments in the final draft of the research paper to suit the requirements of the journal.